



Humber Teaching

NHS Foundation Trust

Freedom of Information Request **19 121**

Our Reference: FOI 19 121 / AA / PB
Name:
Date: 10th June 2019
Address:

Dear

Further to your Freedom of Information Request, please find the Trust's response below:

Are you currently using Direct engagement? (DE/ VAT saving model for Locums or any other staff group)

- If yes, can you confirm the name of the supplier?
[Yes, the supplier is Liaison](#)
- Can you confirm agreed contract start and End dates?
[Contract start date – 1st April 2015](#)
[Contract end date – 31st March 2020](#)

Kind regards,

Freedom of Information Team
Humber Teaching NHS Foundation Trust
Mary Seacole Building
Willerby Hill
Willerby
HU10 6ED

<https://www.humber.nhs.uk/about-our-trust/freedom-of-information-enquiry-form.htm>



HumberNHSFT

www.humber.nhs.uk



Caring, Learning and Growing

